
Staff List 2022-2023 

Name Role Email 

Senior Management Team 

Dr L Shaw PhD, MA, (BA Hons) (Cantab) 

QTS, NPQH 
Head Teacher lshaw@thorntoncollege.com 

Mrs R Coates BA(Hons), PGCE 
Head of Sixth Form 
Head of English 

rcoates@thorntoncollege.com 

Mr D Holmes BA(Hons), MLitt, PGCE 
Assistant Headteacher 
Head of Prep. 

dholmes@thorntoncollege.com 

Mrs H Mallendane BA(Hons), MEd, 

PGCE 
Assistant Headteacher 
Director of Studies 

hmallendane@thorntoncollege.com 

Mrs S Murphy BEd 

Head of Religious 
Education/Chaplaincy 
Head of Year 9 

smurphy@thorntoncollege.com 

Mrs J E Sanders PgDip, MAAT Bursar & Clerk to Governors jsanders@thorntoncollege.com 

Mrs J Walker BSc(Hons), MSc 
Director of Development & 
Marketing 

jwalker@thorntoncollege.com 

Ms T Wilks BA(Hons), PGCE, NPQSL Deputy Head (Whole School) twilks@thorntoncollege.com 

Pastoral Leaders in Senior School 

Mrs R Coates BA(Hons), PGCE Head of Sixth Form rcoates@thorntoncollege.com 

Miss S Kurze-Kinton-Heap 
BA(Hons), CIM Dip, PGCE 

Assistant Lead Sixth Form skinton@thorntoncollege.com 

Mr C Taplin BA(Hons), PGCE Assistant Lead Sixth Form ctaplin@thorntoncollege.com 

Mrs S Ferreira Thornton BA(Hons), 

PGCE 
Head of Year 10 & 11 sferreirathornton@thorntoncollege.com 

Mrs S Murphy BEd Head of Year 9 smurphy@thorntoncollege.com 

Mr A Barraclough BSc(Hons), MSc, 

PGCE 
Head of Year 8 abarraclough@thorntoncollege.com 

Ms T Stinson BSc, PGCE Head of Year 7 tstinson@thorntoncollege.com 

Subjects 

Art, Craft and Design 

Mr C Taplin BA(Hons), PGCE 
Head of Art 
Assistant Lead Sixth Form 

ctaplin@thorntoncollege.com 

Miss S Crawford BA(Hons), PGCE 
Head of Design 
Technology/Textiles 

scrawford@thorntoncollege.com 

Mrs J Reid BA(Hons), MA, PGCE Teacher of Art 
jdix@thorntoncollege.com 
Jreid@thorntoncollege.com  

Miss K Reid Foundation Art & Design, 

Book Design 
Art Technician kreid@thorntoncollege.com 

Business and Economics 
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Miss S Kurze-Kinton-Heap 
BA(Hons), CIM Dip, PGCE 

Head of Business and Economics 
Assistant Lead Sixth Form  
Data Compliance Lead 

skinton@thorntoncollege.com 

Computer Science and Digital Learning 

Mr S Brown  Teacher of Computer Science sbrown@thorntoncollege.com 

English 

Mrs R Coates BA(Hons), PGCE 
Head of English 
Head of Sixth Form 

rcoates@thorntoncollege.com 

Miss L Kardasinski BA (Hons), 

PGCE, MA, TEDFL 

 

Teacher of English 
lkardasinski@thorntoncollege.com 
 
 
 
 

Mrs K Vella BA(Hons), MA, PGCE (QTS) Teacher of English kvella@thorntoncollege.com 

Ms G Woodham BA(Hons), PGCE  Teacher of English gwoodham@thorntoncollege.com 

Health & Social Care 

Mrs C Laurence BSc, PGCE Head of Health & Social Care claurence@thorntoncollege.com 

History and Politics 

Mr H Hoare BA(Hons), PGCE Head of History & Politics hhoare@thorntoncollege.com 

Ms S Kielty MA, BA, PGCE (QTS) Teacher of History & Politics skielty@thorntoncollege.com 

Ms T Wilks BA(Hons), PGCE, NPQSL Teacher of Politics twilks@thorntoncollege.com 

Humanities 

Mr A Meredith BA(Hons),PgDip, PGCE Head of Sociology ameredith@thorntoncollege.com 

Mr J Haseldine BSc, PGCE Head of Geography jhaseldine@thorntoncollege.com 

Mrs L Readman BMus (Hons) PGCE Teacher of Geography lreadman@thorntoncollege.com 

Mathematics 

Mrs L Fletcher BSc (Hons), MA, PGCE 
Head of Mathematics 
Senior Assessment Co-ordinator 

lfletcher@thorntoncollege.com 

Mr A Barraclough BSc (Hons), MSc, 

PGCE 

Teacher of Mathematics 
Events Visits Co-ordinator 
Co-Curricular Co-ordinator 

abarraclough@thorntoncollege.com  

Mr D Ireland BSc (Hons), QTS Teacher of Mathematics direland@thorntoncollege.com 

Mrs M Teclaw MA, BA(Hons), PGCE Teacher of Mathematics mteclaw@thorntoncollege.com 

Modern Languages 
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Mrs S Ferreira Thornton BA(Hons), 

PGCE 

Head of Modern Languages 
New Staff Induction  
Co-ordinator 
Head of Year 10&11 

sferreirathornton@thorntoncollege.com  

Mrs H Kokotka BSc(Hons), PGCE, 

CELTA 
Head of ESOL hkokotka@thorntoncollege.com 

Miss N Waddell BSc(Hons), PGCE Teacher of French nwaddell@thorntoncollege.com 

Music 

Mrs A Broad BMus(Hons), MMus, 

PGCE 
Director of Music abroad@thorntoncollege.com 

Mrs L Readman BMus(Hons) PGCE Teacher of Music lreadman@thorntoncollege.com  

Performing Arts 

Miss J Holley BA (Hons), QTS Head of Drama jholley@thorntoncollege.com 

Mrs K Spink Diploma in Musical 

Theatre 
Head of LAMDA kspink@thorntoncollege.com  

Psychology 

Mrs H Mallendane BA(Hons), MEd, 

PGCE 

Assistant Headteacher  
Director of Studies 
Head of Psychology 
Teaching & Learning 
EPQ Co-ordinator 

hmallendane@thorntoncollege.com  

Mr A Barraclough BSc(Hons), MSc, 

PGCE Teacher of Psychology abarraclough@thorntoncollege.com 

RE & PSHE Education 

Mrs S Murphy BEd 

Head of Religious 
Education/Chaplaincy 
Head of Year 9 

smurphy@thorntoncollege.com 

Mrs S Moore BA(Hons), PGCE Teacher of Religious Studies smoore@thorntoncollege.com 

Mrs M Lewis ASDAN/Key Skills 

Approved Moderator 
Teacher of Careers & PSHE 
Education 

mllewis@thorntoncollege.com 

Science 

Mr J Shippen BSc (Hons), MA 

Education Management, PGCE 
Head of Science jshippen@thorntoncollege.com 

Mr A Badiko BSc(Hons), MSc, GTP Teacher of Science agbadiko@thorntoncollege.com 

Mrs M Kamal BA (Hons), Msc Teacher of Science mkamal@thorntoncollege.com  

Mr A Maddick BSc, MA, MRes, DipEd, 

PGCSE, CTeach 
Teacher of Science amaddick@thorntoncollege.com 

Mrs R Qayyum BSc (Hons), PGCE Teacher of Science rqayyum@thorntoncollege.com 

Ms T Stinson BSc, PGCE, NPQSL Teacher of Science tstinson@thorntoncollege.com 

Mrs S Staten BSc, BDS Senior Science Technician sstaten@thorntoncollege.com 

Sport 
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Miss S Bates BA(Hons), PGCE Director of Sport sbates@thorntoncollege.com  

Mrs G Blane BA(Hons), QTS Teacher of Physical Education gdean@thorntoncollege.com  

Mr A Barraclough BSc (Hons), MSc, 

PGCE 
Teacher of Physical Education abarraclough@thorntoncollege.com 

Miss L Ellis BA, QTS Teacher of Physical Education lellis@thorntoncollege.com 

Miss E Franklin BA, MA, RAD 

Licentiate 
Teacher of PE/ Dance efranklin@thorntoncollege.com 

Mrs M Lewis Teacher of Physical Education mllewis@thorntoncollege.com 

Mr I Richardson BA (Hons) Sports Coach/ Assistant Irchardson@thorntoncollege.com 

Support Studies 

Mrs A Woodruff BSc(Hons), PGCE, 

CCET, PGC SENCO 
Head of Learning Development awoodruff@thorntoncollege.com 

Mrs D Allen Teaching Assistant dallen@thorntoncollege.com 

Mrs C Boardman Teaching Assistant cboardman@thorntoncollege.com 

Mrs J Callaghan HLTA Teaching Assistant jcallaghan@thorntoncollege.com 

Mrs R Corboy Teaching Assistant rcorboy@thorntoncollege.com 

Miss S Holmes BA(Hons) Teaching Assistant sholmes@thorntoncollege.com 

Miss Sarah Laverick BA (Hons) Teaching Assistant slaverick@thorntoncollege.com  

Mrs P Mackenzie BA(Hons) Teaching Assistant pmackenzie@thorntoncollege.com 

Prep School 

Mrs L Wylie BA (Hons) PGCE, QTS Reception Teacher lwylie@thorntoncollege.com 

Mrs C Thomas BA(Hons), PGCE Year 1 Teacher (EYFS Manager) cthomas@thorntoncollege.com  

Miss B Daley BA(Hons) MSc Year 2 Teacher bdaley@thorntoncollege.com 

Mrs S Olejnik BSc(Hons), PGCE Year 3 Teacher solejnik@thorntoncollege.com 

Mrs L Bentley BA(Hons), QTS Year 4 Teacher  lbentley@thorntoncollege.com 

Mrs L Sablon BA(Hons), PGCE Year 4 Teacher lsablon@thorntoncollege.com 

Mrs S Sanders BSc  Year 4 Teacher ssanders@thorntoncollege.com  

Miss K Law BA(Hons), PGCE Year 5 Teacher klaw@thorntoncollege.com 
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Mr D Holmes BA(Hons), MLitt, PGCE Year 5 Teacher dholmes@thorntoncollege.com 

Mrs J Hall BSc(Hons), MSc, PGCE Year 5 Teacher jhall@thorntoncollege.com 

Mrs H Willis Dip HE, BEd Year 6 Teacher hwillis@thorntoncollege.com 

Miss S Crawford BA(Hons), PGCE Year 6 Teacher scrawford@thorntoncollege.com 

Miss L Bain BSc (Hons), PGCE Year 6 Teacher lbain@thorntoncollege.com 

Miss C Boardman  Teaching Assistant cboardman@thorntoncollege.com 

Miss S Laverick BA (Hons)  Teaching Assistant slaverick@thorntoncollege.com  

Pre-Reception/Nursery 

Mrs S Bird Diploma in Pre-School 

Practice 
Pre-Reception 
Deputy EYFS Manager 

sbird@thorntoncollege.com 

Mrs H McPartlan NVQ Level 3 

equivalent 
Pre-Reception Practitioner hmcpartlan@thorntoncollege.com 

Boarding (boardinggroup@thorntoncollege.com) 

Miss A Antwi-Saki BA Boarding Assistant  aantwisaki@thorntoncollege.com 

Miss C Cuttell BA (Hons) Boarding Assistant ccuttell@thorntoncollege.com 

Miss J Pamment BSc (Hons) Boarding Assistant  jpamment@thorntoncollege.com 

Miss E Perriam BA Boarding Assistant eperriam@thorntoncollege.com 

Miss O Roache BA Housemistress (Chastillion House) oroache@thorntoncollege.com 

Miss A Winter MA, BA (Hons) Housemistress (Barton House)  awinter@thorntoncollege.com 

Medical Team (HealthCentregroup@thorntoncollege.com) 

Mrs J Dixon RGN, BSc(Hons) School Nurse jdixon@thorntoncollege.com 

Student Support 

Ms G Woodham BA(Hons), PGCE Librarian  gwoodham@thorntoncollege.com 

Mrs V Bacigalupo BSc (Hons). PGCE Examinations Officer vbacigalupo@thorntoncollege.com 

Mrs J Scott BTEC National Diploma 
Employment & Enterprise 
Leader 

jscott@thorntoncollege.com 

Bursary/Finance Team 

Mrs J Sanders PgDip, MAAT Bursar & Clerk to Governors jsanders@thorntoncollege.com  
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Mrs M Clark BA(Hons), ACCA member, 

part-qualified Chartered Accountant 
Finance Manager mclark@thorntoncollege.com  

Miss A Clarke BA(Hons) Finance Assistant aclarke@thorntoncollege.com  

Admin Team 

Miss T Robinson PA to the Head Teacher trobinson@thorntoncollege.com  

Mrs J Holliday 
Receptionist & Administration 
Assistant 

jholliday@thorntoncollege.com 

Mrs A Matthews Secretary/Administrator amatthews@thorntoncollege.com 

Mrs L Try Secretary/Administrator ltry@thorntoncollege.com 

Admissions & Marketing 

Mrs J Walker BSc(Hons), MSc 
Director of Development & 
Marketing/Office Manager 

jwalker@thorntoncollege.com 

Miss A Ho BA(Hons) Admissions Manager aho@thorntoncollege.com 

Mr I Davies MCIM Marketing Officer idavies@thorntoncollege.com 

Miss F James BA 
Marketing and Admissions 
Assistant 

faithj@thorntoncollege.com  

Estates, Security & IT 

Mr S Bluck Head of Operations sbluck@thorntoncollege.com 

Mr M Leggett Head of Maintenance mleggett@thorntoncollege.com 

Mr C Mayhew Head of Grounds cmayhew@thorntoncollege.com 

Mr J Edser Network Manager jedser@thorntoncollege.com 

Mr M Essex IT Technician messex@thorntoncollege.com 

Mr G Nicholls Grounds Assistant gnicholls@thorntoncollege.com 

Mr W Stout Maintenance Assistant  wstout@thorntoncollege.com 

Mr A Berry Security Officer security@thorntoncollege.com 

Mr F Crangle Security Officer security@thorntoncollege.com 
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Mr J King Security Officer security@thorntoncollege.com 

Mr M King Security Officer security@thorntoncollege.com 

Mr J Travers Security Officer security@thorntoncollege.com 

Housekeeping Team 

Mrs C Ball Laundry Supervisor cball@thorntoncollege.com 

Mrs C Leeder  Housekeeping Supervisor cleeder@thorntoncollege.com  

Mrs C Humphries Evening Supervisor chumphries@thorntoncollege.com 

Mrs J Balchin Miss C Bird Mrs D Curtis 

Mrs J King Mrs C Ramus Mrs P Ratcliffe 

Mrs S Ridley Mrs S Rogers Mr A Mularoni 

Miss A Wren  

 
 

  

  

Catering Team 

Mr S Grant Executive Chef Manager 
catering@thorntoncollege.com 

thornton@harrisoncatering.co.uk 

Mr G Valkov Head Chef thornton.admin@harrisoncatering.co.uk 

Miss P Ward Barber  
(Chef de partie) 

Mrs M Thomas (Chef de partie)  

Ms Dias Carvalho Mrs S Flint   Ms M Gomes 

Mrs J Knaveza Ms C Marshall Ms J Marie Hillary 

Ms A Michael Ms R Bella Nsang Mrs N Nicklen 

Mrs V Tovirova Ms J Uhegbu Ms S Walsh 

Mrs C Benfeito Lunchtime Supervisor cbenfeito@thorntoncollege.com  

Miss A Davies Lunchtime Supervisor adavies@thorntoncollege.com 

Miss S Laverick Lunchtime Supervisor slaverick@thorntoncollege.com  

Mrs S Morris Lunchtime Supervisor 
 
smorris@thorntoncollege.com 
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